i.	 Except for the changes described below, the Authority has consistently applied the accounting policies set out at Note 1 to all periods
presented in these financial statements.

AASB 119 Employee Benefits and AASB 2011-10 Amendments to Australian Accounting Standards arising from AASB 119.

The Office of Finance and Services which provides personnel services to the Authority, has adoted the revised AASB 119 Employee Benefits
with an application date of 1 July 2013.

The superannuation payable to OFS provision in the Authority’s Statement of financial position has been restated for prior years. This
adjustment reflects a change in value of the superannuation payable to OFS provision as a result of retrospective changes to accounting for
defined benefit plans under AASB 119 Employee Benefits (applicable from 1 July 2013) by OFS. The impact of the restatement of prior year
superannuation payable to OFS and personnel service expense, as well as the impact of the change in accounting standard on current year
are summarised below.

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

30 June 2013 previously reported
$’000

Adjustments
$’000

30 June 2013 as restated
$’000

Expenses excluding losses

Personnel services 10,898 (332) 10,566

Total expenses excluding losses 182,248 (332) 181,916

Net result (22,377) 332  (22,045)

Total comprehensive income (22,377) 332  (22,045)

Notes to the Financial Statements

74 Notes to the Financial Statements

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014
Motor Accidents Authority

1.	 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

m	 Application of new and revised Accounting Standards (continued)

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Adjustments
$’000

Expenses excluding losses

Personnel services 149

Total expenses excluding losses 149

Net result (149)

Total comprehensive income (149)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 as a result of AASB 119

As at 1 July 2012
as previously reported

$’000
Adjustments

$’000
As at 1 July 2012 as restated

$’000

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 34,447 868 35,315

Total non-current liabilities 34,447 868 35,315

Total liabilities 89,272 868  90,140

Net Assets 39,002 (868)  38,134

Equity

Accumulated funds 39,002 (868) 38,134

Total equity 39,002 (868)  38,134

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

As at 30 June 2013
as previously reported

$’000
Adjustments

$’000
As at 30 June 2013 as restated

$’000

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 31,574 536 32,110

Total non-current liabilities 31,574 536 32,110

Total liabilities 65,353 536  65,889

Net assets 16,625 (536)  16,089

Equity

Accumulated funds 16,625 (536) 16,089

Total equity 16,625 (536)  16,089

Notes to the Financial Statements

Motor Accidents Authority 2013-14 Annual Report 75

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014
Motor Accidents Authority

1.	 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

m	 Application of new and revised Accounting Standards (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Adjustments
$’000

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions 685

Total Non-current Liabilities 685

Total Liabilities 685

Net Assets (685)

Equity

Accumulated funds (685)

Total Equity (685)

ii.	 Application of new and revised Accounting Standards issued but not yet effective.